
 
MEMORANDUM  

 
 
DATE:  November 22, 2024 
 
TO:   ***ORIGINAL*** 
                           City Clerk’s Officer  
 
FROM:              Robyn Holder, CPPB RH 

Procurement Management Department 
 
SUBJECT: Recorded Retention  
 
  CONTRACT:      #20170132 Amendment #9 
  CONTRACT TITLE:    Design Services for the Expansion of Westport WWTP 

(Assignment & Assumption Agreement) – Name Change 
    

VENDOR NAME:              CHA Consulting, Inc. fka Reiss Engineering, Inc.      
  VENDOR ADDRESS:                  3 Winners Circle   
  CITY & STATE:                            Albany, NY 12205 
 

DATE APPROVED BY COUNCIL: February 26, 2018 
7b)- Design Services for the Design Services of the Westport Wastewater Treatment Plant 
Expansion #20170132.  
 
CONTRACT TERM: 07/1/2019 through 09/30/2024   
 
DATE APPROVED BY COUNCIL: August 21, 2023 
6h)- Amendment #7 - $1,354,995.75 & 1,033 calendar days for the Design Services for the 
Design Services of the Westport Wastewater Treatment Plant Expansion #20170132. New 
Contract amount of $6,565,119.97 and a new end date of 6/13/2026.  
 
   
DATE APPROVED BY COUNCIL: August 21, 2023 
6h)- Amendment #7 - $1,354,995.75 & 1,033 calendar days for the Design Services for the 
Design Services of the Westport Wastewater Treatment Plant Expansion #20170132. New 
Contract amount of $6,565,119.97 and a new end date of 6/13/2026.  
 
DATE APPROVED BY COUNCIL: September 9, 2024 
7g)- Amendment #8 - $129,081.50 a new end date of 6/13/2026. New Contract amount of 
$6,694,204.47.  

 
DATE APPROVED BY COUNCIL: N/A 
7g)- Amendment #9 - $31,134.88 a new end date of 8/27/2026. New Contract amount of 
$6,725,336.35. 











November 22, 2024


	20170132-54-A9
	MEMORANDUM

	20170132-06 Amendment #9 signed

